Resolution No. 1-07
BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Lawrence,
County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that the following meeting dates are hereby
established for the Lawrence Township Council for the year:

Reorganization Meeting - January 1, 2007

January 2™ Tuesday January 16" Tuesday
February 6" Tuesday February 20" Tuesday
March 6™ Tuesday March 20™ Tuesday
April 5" Thursday April 18" Wednesday
May 1% Tuesday May 15" Tuesday
June 6™ Wednesday June 19" Tuesday
July 3¢ Tuesday July 17" Tuesday
August 7™ Tuesday August 21 Tuesday
September 4" Tuesday September 18" Tuesday
October 2™ Tuesday October 16™ Tuesday
November 7% Wednesday November 20" Tuesday
December 6" Thursday December 18" Tuesday

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all meetings will be held at 7:00 p.m. in the
Lawrence Township Municipal Building, 2207 Lawrence Road; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that formal action may be taken at any of the
above-listed meetings; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a closed session of Council may be held
immediately following each meeting if and when necessary.

Adopted: January 1, 2007



